(a) No taxicab or livery permit shall be issued or continued in operation unless there is in full force and effect 

a liability insurance policy issued by an insurance company authorized to do business in the State of New York, and 

approved by the City for each vehicle authorized in the minimum amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for 

bodily injury to any one person; in the minimum amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for injuries to more than one 

person which are 

sustained in the same accident, and ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for property damage resulting from any one accident.